
St Patrick’s College, Strathfield Timetable

Effective 27 January 2026

The bus services contained in this timetable are run by Transit Systems. 
For the most up-to-date times and travel options, use the Trip Planner or Departures at transportnsw.info. There may be more 
travel options available than those shown in this timetable. 
Times are shown in 24-hour time (e.g. 5am = 05:00, 5pm = 17:00). 
Information contained in this timetable is subject to change without notice. It does not include times for minor stops, short term changes, 
real-time information or any disruption alerts.

Morning services

Morning bus route map - see next page Page 1 of 5

577s From Rodd Point

Rodd Point Timbrell Dr at Arthur St Z07:18
Five Dock Lyons Rd West at West St 07:27
Concord Oval Parramatta Rd (opp) 07:34
Burwood Station Railway Pde, Stand D 07:40
Strathfield Santa Sabina College, The Boulevarde 07:46
St Patrick's College Francis St 07:53

582s From Drummoyne

Drummoyne Lyons Rd at Formosa St – 07:43
Drummoyne Lyons Rd at Tranmere St – 07:44
Five Dock Lyons Rd before Ingham Ave 07:48 07:47
Five Dock Great North Rd before Rodd Rd 07:50 07:51
Five Dock Shops Great North Rd 07:53 07:54
Five Dock Great North Rd at Harrabrook Ave 07:56 07:57
Burwood Station Railway Pde, Stand D 08:04 08:05
Burwood Public School Railway Pde 08:09 08:10
Strathfield Santa Sabina College, The Boulevarde 08:15 08:16
St Patrick's College Francis St 08:25 08:26

466 From Cabarita

Cabarita Park Cabarita Rd 07:32 07:34
Cabarita Junction Cabarita Rd 07:37 07:39
Concord Bayview Park, Burwood Rd 07:42 07:44
Burwood Burwood Rd at Parramatta Rd 07:49 07:51
Westfield Burwood Burwood Rd 07:52 Y07:54
Burwood Station Burwood Rd, Stand H X07:55 07:58
Strathfield Woodside Ave at The Boulevarde – 08:03
St Patrick's College Francis St 08:16 08:14

593s From Leichhardt

Leichhardt Pioneers Memorial Park, Norton St 07:27
Haberfield Library Dalhousie St W07:30
Rosebank College Parramatta Rd 07:45
Burwood Station Railway Pde, Stand D 07:55
Strathfield Santa Sabina College, The Boulevarde 08:00
St Patrick's College Francis St 08:07

579s From Strathfield

Strathfield Station Albert Rd, Stand L 07:51 08:04 08:07 08:15 08:18
St Patrick's College Francis St 08:01 08:14 08:17 08:25 08:28

588s From Burwood

Burwood Station Burwood Rd, Stand H 07:55
Enfield The Broadway, Liverpool Rd 08:03
Strathfield Wallis Ave after Augusta St 08:09
St Patrick's College Francis St 08:16

714s From Strathfield

Strathfield Station Albert Rd, Stand L 08:31
St Patrick's College Francis St 08:40

Explanation of definitions and symbols
W Runs express between Mortley Ave and Parramatta Rd

X
Continues as Route 588s - see timetable below. Students can 
remain onboard

Y Continues as Route 407. Students can remain onboard

Z Runs express between First Ave and Lyons Rd West



St Patrick’s College, Strathfield Timetable

Effective 27 January 2026

The bus services contained in this timetable are run by Transit Systems. 
For the most up-to-date times and travel options, use the Trip Planner or Departures at transportnsw.info. There may be more 
travel options available than those shown in this timetable. 
Times are shown in 24-hour time (e.g. 5am = 05:00, 5pm = 17:00). 
Information contained in this timetable is subject to change without notice. It does not include times for minor stops, short term changes, 
real-time information or any disruption alerts.

582s

577s

579s

714s

588s

577s

466
582s

588s

407

593s

St Patrick’s
College, Strathfield

START

466
START

START

START

START

END

Route 407
continues on
regular route
between these
points

593s

Strathfield
Station

Burwood
Station

First Ave

Fairlight St

In
gh

am
 A

ve

Ram
say Rd

Lyons Rd W
H

ar
ris

 R
d

S
ha

fte
sb

ur
y 

R
d

Railway Pde

Th
e 

B
ou

le
va

rd
e

R
aw

 S
q

Albert R
d

D
ickson St

Francis St

Merley Rd

Oxford Rd

Barker Rd

Morwick St

C
ha

lm
er

s 
R

d

Albyn Rd
Victoria St

Queen St La
ng

 S
t

Church St

Ly
ons

 R
d

B
ur

w
oo

d 
R

d

Liv
er

pool Rd

W
al

lis
 A

ve

Ada AveS
ou

th
 S

t

A
rthur S

t

Timbrell Dr
Mortley Ave

B
oo

m
er

an
g 

St

Da
lh

ou
sie

 S
t

C
on

de
r S

t

B
ur

w
oo

d 
R

d

Burwood Rd

S
alt S

t

Zoeller St

Frederick S
t

C
ab

ar
ita

 R
d

Ian P
de

Bayview Park

C
ro

yd
on

 R
d

Parramatta Rd

Parram
atta Rd

Gr e
at

 N
or

th
 R

d

Dob
roy

d Pde

Wattle
 St

Woodside Ave

Heyde Ave

Ram
say St Marion St

Strathfield
South

Enfield
Burwood
Heights

Croydon

Canada
Bay

Five
Dock

Wareemba

Abbotsford

Mortlake

Cabarita

Concord

Chiswick

Russell
Lea

Rodd
Point

Drummoyne

Haberfield

Leichhardt

Homebush

Strathfield

Burwood

Continues from
Leichhardt inset

Morning bus route map Page 2 of 5

593s
START

N
orton S

t

Marion St

LeichhardtContinues
on main
map

Leichhardt inset



St Patrick’s College, Strathfield Timetable

Effective 27 January 2026

The bus services contained in this timetable are run by Transit Systems. 
For the most up-to-date times and travel options, use the Trip Planner or Departures at transportnsw.info. There may be more 
travel options available than those shown in this timetable. 
Times are shown in 24-hour time (e.g. 5am = 05:00, 5pm = 17:00). 
Information contained in this timetable is subject to change without notice. It does not include times for minor stops, short term changes, 
real-time information or any disruption alerts.

Afternoon services

Afternoon bus route map - see following pages                                          Page 3 of 5

578s To Five Dock

St Patrick's College Francis St, Stand D 15:43
Burwood Station Railway Pde, Stand A 15:55
Five Dock Harris Rd before Queens Rd 16:06
Five Dock Shops Great North Rd 16:14

580s To Belfield

First set down Coronation Pde at Mina Rosa St, Enfield
St Patrick's College Francis St, Stand E 15:20
Enfield Coronation Pde at Mina Rosa St 15:32
Belfield Punchbowl Rd at Scott St 15:42

583s To Leichhardt

St Patrick's College Francis St, Stand C 15:39
Club Five Dock RSL Great North Rd (opp) 16:00
Leichhardt Lords Rd at Flood St 16:20

587s To Burwood

St Patrick's College Francis St, Stand C 15:20
Strathfield Wallis Ave at Augusta St 15:32
Burwood Station Railway Pde, Stand A 15:49

635s To Drummoyne

St Patrick's College Francis St, Stand C 15:27
Club Five Dock RSL Great North Rd (opp) 15:49
Five Dock Great North Rd before Lyons Rd 15:52
Drummoyne Lyons Rd after Bayswater St 16:05

579s To Strathfield

St Patrick's College Francis St, Stand A 15:15 15:20 15:37
Strathfield Station Albert Rd, Stand H 15:25 15:30 15:47

581s To Earlwood

First set down Belfield Shops, Burwood Rd, Belfield
St Patrick's College Francis St, Stand E 15:20 15:27
Belfield Shops Burwood Rd 15:38 15:45
Belmore Station Burwood Rd 15:46 15:53
Belmore Canterbury Rd near Sharp St 15:52 15:59
Clemton Park Shops William St (opp) – 16:07
Earlwood Shops Clarke St, Stand A – 16:13

584s To Concord West

St Patrick's College Francis St, Stand B 15:40
Concord Fire Station Concord Rd (opp) 15:55
Concord West Concord Hospital, Hospital Rd 16:06

589s To Ashfield

St Patrick's College Francis St, Stand D 15:45
Enfield The Broadway, The Boulevarde 15:54
Croydon Liverpool Rd at Devonshire St 15:58
Ashfield Station Brown St, Stand A 16:08

585s To Concord

First set down Central Park, Wellbank St, Concord
St Patrick's College Francis St, Stand E 15:40
Concord Central Park, Wellbank St 15:51
Concord Zoeller St at Salt St 15:59

466 To Cabarita

St Patrick's College Francis St, Stand E 15:23
Strathfield Station Albert Rd, Stand L 15:33
Burwood Station Burwood Rd, Stand G 15:42
Burwood Burwood Rd before Parramatta Rd 15:47
Concord Bayview Park, Burwood Rd 15:55
Cabarita Junction Frederick St 16:04
Cabarita Park Cabarita Rd 16:09



St Patrick’s College, Strathfield Timetable

The bus services contained in this timetable are run by Transit Systems. 
For the most up-to-date times and travel options, use the Trip Planner or Departures at transportnsw.info. There may be more 
travel options available than those shown in this timetable. 
Times are shown in 24-hour time (e.g. 5am = 05:00, 5pm = 17:00). 
Information contained in this timetable is subject to change without notice. It does not include times for minor stops, short term changes, 
real-time information or any disruption alerts.

Buses depart from stands A-F in Francis Street. Please refer to the map 
below for details.

Stand A

Stand B

Stand C

Stand D

Stand E StandF466 Cabarita Park
580s Belfield
581s Earlwood
585s Concord
407 Burwood

583s Leichhardt
587s Burwood
635s Drummoyne

578s Five Dock
589s Ashfield

584s Concord West

579s Strathfield

407 Strathfield

Shortla
nd Ave

Hydebrae St

Francis St

Francis St

Merley Rd
St Patrick’s
College,
Strathfield

North

Afternoon bus departures map Page 4 of 5



St Patrick’s College, Strathfield Timetable

Effective 27 January 2026

The bus services contained in this timetable are run by Transit Systems. 
For the most up-to-date times and travel options, use the Trip Planner or Departures at transportnsw.info. There may be more 
travel options available than those shown in this timetable. 
Times are shown in 24-hour time (e.g. 5am = 05:00, 5pm = 17:00). 
Information contained in this timetable is subject to change without notice. It does not include times for minor stops, short term changes, 
real-time information or any disruption alerts.

578s

579s

580s

584s

585s

587s

589s

635s

578s

466

580s581s

583s

584s

585s

587s 589s

635s

START

END

END

END

END

END

END

583s

END

END

END

St Patrick’s
College,
Strathfield

Continues on
regular route
to Cabarita

Strathfield
Station

Burwood
Station

Ashfield
Station

Francis St

Shortland Ave

D
ickson St

Oxford Rd

Albert R
d

H
eyde AveBarker Rd

C
ha

lm
er

s 
R

d

Albyn Rd

Woodside  Ave
Nicholson St

C
on

de
r S

t

Railway Pde

S
ha

fte
sb

ur
y 

R
d

H
ar

ris
 R

d Lyons Rd W
G

re
at

 N
o

rt
h 

R
d

H
om

eb
us

h 
  R

d

Th
e 

B
ou

le
va

rd
e

C
or

on
at

io
n 

P
de

Pun
ch

bo
wl R

d

W
al

lis
 A

ve

Liverpool Rd

W
ater S

t

Burwood Rd

Leicester Ave

S
alt S

t

Everton Rd

Cooper St

W
en

tw
or

th
 R

d

C
oncord R

d

Hos
pita

l R
d

Wellbank St

M
ajors B

ay R
d

Zoeller      St

S
ou

th
 S

t

Ada Ave

Liverpool Rd

B
ur

w
oo

d 
R

d

He
rc

ul
es

 S
t

Ly
on

s R
d

Crane St

Broughton St Bayview Park

Ian P
de

Morwick St

B
ur

w
oo

d 
R

d

C
oncord R

d

Bur
woo

d Rd

Parramatta Rd P
ar

k 
R

d
First Ave

Fairlight St

Ramsay Rd

Ram
say St

Marion St

Fo
st

er
 S

t

Lords Rd

Concord
West

Concord
North
Strathfield

Strathfield
South

Belfield

Enfield
Burwood
Heights

Croydon

Canada
Bay

Five
Dock

Haberfield

Leichhardt

Russell
Lea

Rodd
Point

Drummoyne

Ashfield

Homebush

Strathfield

Burwood

Belmore
Station

Belmore

Clemton
Park

Earlwood

Continues from
main map

581s

END

Burw
ood R

d Canterbury R
d

Kingsgrove R
d William St C

am
er

on
 A

ve

Clarke St581s

Earlwood inset

Continues on Earlwood inset

Afternoon bus route map Page 5 of 5




